This product is RoHS compliant.
NE
W
 S
UP
PL
IE
R

554 (800) 346-6873mouser.com/panasonicsemiconductors
PANASONIC SEMICONDUCTOR Diodes
© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER STOCK NO.
Package VZ (V)
Nom.
IR
(Max)
(µA)
PD
(Max)
(mW)
Price Each
Mfr. Mfr. Part No. 1 25 100
667-DZ3S062D0L SSMini3-F3-B 6.2 0.2 150 .17 .169 .165
667-DZ3X062D0L Mini3-G3-B 6.2 0.2 200 .25 .231 .225
667-DZ4J062K0R SMini4-F3-B 6.2 0.2 200 .15 .11 .107
667-DZ5S062D0R SSMini5-F4-B 6.2 0.2 150 .39 .388 .378
667-DZ2406200L TMiniP2-F2-B 6.2 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W06200L Mini2-F3-B 6.2 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2706800L SSSMini2-F4-B 6.8 0.1 120 .25 .222 .216
667-DZ2J06800L SMini2-F5-B 6.8 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J068M0L SMini2-F5-B 6.8 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S06800L SSMini2-F5-B 6.8 0.1 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S068M0L SSMini2-F5-B 6.8 0.1 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ3S068D0L SSMini3-F3-B 6.8 0.1 150 .17 .169 .165
667-DZ3X068D0L Mini3-G3-B 6.8 0.1 200 .25 .231 .225
667-DZ4J068K0R SMini4-F3-B 6.8 0.1 200 .15 .11 .107
667-DZ5S068D0R SSMini5-F4-B 6.8 0.1 150 .39 .388 .378
667-DZ37068D0L SSSMini3-F2-B 6.8 - 150 .34 .333 .324
667-DZ6J068S0R SMini6-F3-B 6.8 - 150 .15 .122 .118
667-DZ2406800L TMiniP2-F2-B 6.8 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W06800L Mini2-F3-B 6.8 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2707500L SSSMini2-F4-B 7.5 0.1 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J07500L SMini2-F5-B 7.5 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J075M0L SMini2-F5-B 7.5 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ4J075K0R SMini4-F3-B 7.5 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2407500L TMiniP2-F2-B 7.5 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W07500L Mini2-F3-B 7.5 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2708200L SSSMini2-F4-B 8.2 0.1 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J08200L SMini2-F5-B 8.2 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J082M0L SMini2-F5-B 8.2 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S08200L SSMini2-F5-B 8.2 0.1 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ3S082D0L SSMini3-F3-B 8.2 0.1 150 .17 .169 .165
667-DZ5S082D0R SSMini5-F4-B 8.2 0.1 150 .39 .388 .378
667-DZ37082D0L SSSMini3-F2-B 8.2 - 150 .22 .215 .21
667-DZ2408200L TMiniP2-F2-B 8.2 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W08200L Mini2-F3-B 8.2 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2709100L SSSMini2-F4-B 9.1 0.1 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J09100L SMini2-F5-B 9.1 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J091M0L SMini2-F5-B 9.1 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S09100L SSMini2-F5-B 9.1 0.1 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S091M0L SSMini2-F5-B 9.1 0.1 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ4J091K0R SMini4-F3-B 9.1 0.1 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2409100L TMiniP2-F2-B 9.1 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W09100L Mini2-F3-B 9.1 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2710000L SSSMini2-F4-B 10 0.05 120 .25 .222 .216
667-DZ2J10000L SMini2-F5-B 10 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J100M0L SMini2-F5-B 10 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S10000L SSMini2-F5-B 10 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S100M0L SSMini2-F5-B 10 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ37100D0L SSSMini3-F2-B 10 0.05 150 .09 .076 .074
667-DZ3S100D0L SSMini3-F3-B 10 0.05 150 .17 .169 .165
667-DZ4J100K0R SMini4-F3-B 10 0.05 200 .15 .11 .107
667-DZ5S100D0R SSMini5-F4-B 10 0.05 150 .39 .388 .378
667-DZ2410000L TMiniP2-F2-B 10 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W10000L Mini2-F3-B 10 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2711000L SSSMini2-F4-B 11 0.05 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J11000L SMini2-F5-B 11 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J110M0L SMini2-F5-B 11 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S11000L SSMini2-F5-B 11 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S110M0L SSMini2-F5-B 11 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2411000L TMiniP2-F2-B 11 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W11000L Mini2-F3-B 11 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ4J110K0R SMini4-F3-B 11 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2712000L SSSMini2-F4-B 12 0.05 120 .25 .222 .216
667-DZ2J12000L SMini2-F5-B 12 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J120M0L SMini2-F5-B 12 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S12000L SSMini2-F5-B 12 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S120M0L SSMini2-F5-B 12 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ37120D0L SSSMini3-F2-B 12 0.05 150 .09 .076 .074
667-DZ3S120D0L SSMini3-F3-B 12 0.05 150 .08 .078 .076
667-DZ5S120D0R SSMini5-F4-B 12 0.05 150 .39 .388 .378
667-DZ2412000L TMiniP2-F2-B 12 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W12000L Mini2-F3-B 12 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2413000L TMiniP2-F2-B 13 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W13000L Mini2-F3-B 13 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2J13000L SMini2-F5-B 13 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J130M0L SMini2-F5-B 13 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S13000L SSMini2-F5-B 13 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S130M0L SSMini2-F5-B 13 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ4J130K0R SMini4-F3-B 13 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
ZENER DIODES (CONT.)
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER STOCK NO.
Package VZ (V)
Nom.
IR
(Max)
(µA)
PD
(Max)
(mW)
Price Each
Mfr. Mfr. Part No. 1 25 100
667-DZ2J14000L SMini2-F5-B 14 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J140M0L SMini2-F5-B 14 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J15000L SMini2-F5-B 15 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J150M0L SMini2-F5-B 15 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S15000L SSMini2-F5-B 15 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S150M0L SSMini2-F5-B 15 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ4J150K0R SMini4-F3-B 15 0.05 200 .15 .11 .107
667-DZ2415000L TMiniP2-F2-B 15 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W15000L Mini2-F3-B 15 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2416000L TMiniP2-F2-B 16 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W16000L Mini2-F3-B 16 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2716000L SSSMini2-F4-B 16 0.05 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J16000L SMini2-F5-B 16 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J160M0L SMini2-F5-B 16 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S16000L SSMini2-F5-B 16 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S160M0L SSMini2-F5-B 16 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2718000L SSSMini2-F4-B 18 0.05 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J18000L SMini2-F5-B 18 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J180M0L SMini2-F5-B 18 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S18000L SSMini2-F5-B 18 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S180M0L SSMini2-F5-B 18 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ4J180K0R SMini4-F3-B 18 0.05 200 .15 .11 .107
667-DZ2418000L TMiniP2-F2-B 18 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W18000L Mini2-F3-B 18 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2720000L SSSMini2-F4-B 20 0.05 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J20000L SMini2-F5-B 20 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J200M0L SMini2-F5-B 20 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S20000L SSMini2-F5-B 20 0.5 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S200M0L SSMini2-F5-B 20 0.5 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2420000L TMiniP2-F2-B 20 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W20000L Mini2-F3-B 20 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2J22000L SMini2-F5-B 22 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J220M0L SMini2-F5-B 22 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S220M0L SSMini2-F5-B 22 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2422000L TMiniP2-F2-B 22 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W22000L Mini2-F3-B 22 10 1000 .71 .54 .477
667-DZ2724000L SSSMini2-F4-B 24 0.05 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J24000L SMini2-F5-B 24 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J240M0L SMini2-F5-B 24 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2424000L TMiniP2-F2-B 24 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W24000L Mini2-F3-B 24 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2J27000L SMini2-F5-B 27 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J270M0L SMini2-F5-B 27 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2427000L TMiniP2-F2-B 27 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W27000L Mini2-F3-B 27 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2730000L SSSMini2-F4-B 30 0.05 120 .16 .157 .153
667-DZ2J30000L SMini2-F5-B 30 0.05 200 .10 .095 .092
667-DZ2J300M0L SMini2-F5-B 30 0.05 200 .10 .095 .092
667-DZ2S30000L SSMini2-F5-B 30 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S300M0L SSMini2-F5-B 30 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2430000L TMiniP2-F2-B 30 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W30000L Mini2-F3-B 30 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2J33000L SMini2-F5-B 33 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J330M0L SMini2-F5-B 33 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2S33000L SSMini2-F5-B 33 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ2S330M0L SSMini2-F5-B 33 0.05 150 .15 .134 .131
667-DZ4J330K0R SMini4-F3-B 33 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2433000L TMiniP2-F2-B 33 10 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W33000L Mini2-F3-B 33 10 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2J36000L SMini2-F5-B 36 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2J360M0L SMini2-F5-B 36 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2436000L TMiniP2-F2-B 36 5 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W36000L Mini2-F3-B 36 5 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2J39000L SMini2-F5-B 39 0.05 200 .15 .107 .104
667-DZ2439000L TMiniP2-F2-B 39 5 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W39000L Mini2-F3-B 39 5 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2443000L TMiniP2-F2-B 43 5 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W43000L Mini2-F3-B 43 5 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2447000L TMiniP2-F2-B 47 5 2000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W47000L Mini2-F3-B 47 5 1000 .32 .249 .226
667-DZ2451000L Mini2-F3-B 51 5 1000 .42 .323 .294
667-DZ2W51000L Mini2-F3-B 51 5 1000 .32 .249 .226
High ESD (30kV) Protection Series
667-DE5S062D0R SSMini5-F4-B 6.2 1 150 .30 .29 .283
Bidirectional Series
667-DZ2S068C0L SSMini2-F5-B 6.8 0.05 150 .39 .281 .273
667-DZ2S180C0L SSMini2-F5-B 18 - 150 .17 .16 .155